300 Welsh Road · Building 3 · Horsham, PA 19044-2273 URL: http://www.gdpspace.com
Phone: 215-657-5242 Fax: 215-657-5273 E-mail: gdpinfo@gdpspace.com
MULTI-CHANNEL (8CH/16CH)
BIT SYNCHRONIZER with DIGITAL I/O
Model 270
Features General Description
The GDP Model 270 Multi-
Channel (8 or 16 Channels)

300 Welsh Road · Building 3 · Horsham, PA 19044-2273 URL: http://www.gdpspace.com
Phone: 215-657-5242 Fax: 215-657-5273 E-mail: gdpinfo@gdpspace.com
Ordering Information
Signal Inputs
Inputs Two Selectable Digital Inputs; (1) RS-422 Input, (1) TTL
Input Impedance TTL: 50 ohm (std) or 75 ohm (opt)
                                                      RS-422 (120 ohm/None)
Codes NRZ-L/M/S, BIǾ-L/M/S, DM-M/S, *MDM-M/S
De-randomizer IRIG-106  (Forward/ Reverse)
Synchronization
Bit Rate Range 5 bps to 20 Mbps
Bit Rate Tuning Resolution X.XXXEN  (1≤N≤7)
Loop Bandwidths Programmable from 0.05% to 1.6%
Tracking  Up to 15%
Sync Retention 128 bits minimum without transitions, LBW1.
Frame Pattern Detector Detection of up to 64 bits (Optional)
 Programmable Synchronization Strategy (S/C/L) with APC
Outputs
Outputs Two Outputs; (1) RS-422 Input, (1) TTL
Output  Impedance TTL: 50 ohm (std) or 75 ohm (optional)
           RS-422 (120 ohm/None)
Codes NRZ-L/M/S, BIǾ-L/M/S, DM-M/S, *MDM-M/S
Randomizer IRIG-106  (Forward/Reverse)
Polarity Output Polarity normal / inverted (Data & Clock).
Front Panel LEDs LED Lock Indicator for each channel
 Display
Front Panel Display Lock Status, Deviation, Bit Rate Lock for each channel
Auto Scan (Optional) Scan up to 8 Bit Rates/Codes/Sync Patterns for each channel.
OP270-30 Additional 8 Channels (16 Ch total)
OP270-31 Special PCM Codes (eg MDM)
OP270-40 Special Rear I/O
OP270-90 Auto Scan
R2230407
MD270-00 Basic Unit (20 Mbps)
OP270-03 Frame Pattern Detector
OP270-22 Ethernet Remote Control
OP270-23 RS-485 Remote Control
MULTI-CHANNEL (8CH/16CH)
BIT SYNCHRONIZER with DIGITAL I/O
Model 270
Rear Panel